
 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MAYURAKSHI NORTH CANALS DIVISION 
RAMPURHAT * BIRBHUM 

email id :- ee.mncd@gmail.com, PIN-731224 
 

 

 

Memo No.353 Date:28.04.2023 
 

CORRIGENDUM  NOTICE  NO.-2  in connection with  e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/MNCD/NIT-2(e)/2023-24 
 

 
This is to notify for general information and publicity to all concern that some changes have been made against Notice Inviting e-
Tender No. WBIW/EE/MNCD/NIT-2(e)/2023-24 circulated vide this office Memo. No. 320 /1(12) dated 19.04.2023 and 
Corrigemdum Notice No-01 Memo No-349 /1(12) dated 27.04.2023 due to some unavoidable circumstances. 

The revised particulars are given below:- 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Description
. 

Please read as. In Place of. 

1 The work 
under serial 
No.19 

Amount put to Tender-Rs230343.00 
EMD-Rs4607.00 
PQ eligibility amount”-Rs69103.00 

Amount put to Tender-Rs242119.00 
EMD-Rs.4842.00 
PQ eligibility amount”-Rs72636.00 

2 The work 
under serial 
No.21 

Amount put to Tender-Rs457182.00 
EMD-Rs9144.00 
PQ eligibility amount”-Rs137155.00 

Amount put to Tender-Rs480255.00 
EMD-Rs9605.00 
PQ eligibility amount”-Rs144077.00 

 

The all other terms and conditions in original tender will remain unchanged. 

       Sd/- B.K.Das 

 

Executive Engineer 
Mayurakshi North Canals Division. 

Rampurhat, Birbhum. 

 
Memo. No.353/1(12)                                 Date: 27.04.2023 
 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to  – 
 

1. The Chief Engineer- North, I & W. Dte, Green Park Irrigation Campus,Mokdompur, Malda, Pin-732101 
. 

2. The Superintending Engineer; Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri,Birbhum. 
 

3. The District Magistrate, Birbhum, Suri,Birbhum. 
 

4. The Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishsd, Suri,Birbhum. 
                                                                                                                                                                   Contd......Page 2 

                                                                                                    (Page-2) 

 

 
 

5. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Head Quarter Division, Suri,Birbhum. 
 

6. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canal Division, Rampurhat,Birbhum. 

 

mailto:ee.mncd@gmail.com


 
7. The District Information & cultural officer, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum. for information & widecirculation. 

 
8. The Sub Divisional Officer, Nahati/ Rampurhat/Mollarpur/Md.Bazar/Kuli(I) Sub -Division. 

 
9. Notice Board, Mayurakshi North Canals Division,Birbhum. 

 
10. Accounts Section, Mayurakshi North Canals Division, Rampurhat,Birbhum. 

 
11. Cash Section, Mayurakshi North Canals Division, Rampurhat,Birbhum. 

 
12. Estimating Branch, Mayurakshi North Canals Division, RampurhatBirbhum. 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- B.K.Das 

Executive Engineer 
Mayurakshi North Canals Division. 

Rampurhat, Birbhum. 


